

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25688/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2008 in CWP No. 11911/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORP.LUDHIANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHANA DEVI & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Archana Gill,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete.

The sole petitioner has not made any alternate arrangement regarding engaging of counsel.

The petitioner is directed to make alternate arrangement regarding filing of Vakalatnama, as earlier Counsel has been designated as Sr. Advocate.

List the matter on 3.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG