

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25688/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2008 in CWP No.  
11911/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORP.LUDHIANA Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
DARSHANA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner. Vide order  
dated 9th September, 2009, passed by the Registrar of  
this Court, the petitioner was directed to make  
alternative arrangement for engaging a new counsel as the  
counsel appearing for the petitioner has been designated  
as senior advocate. When the matter came up before  
Registrar on 3rd November, 2009, it was recorded that  
notice had also been issued to the petitioner but there  
was no response from his side and no steps had been taken  
by the petitioner for making alternative arrangement to  
engage a new counsel. Today again, no one appears for  
the petitioner. Under the circumstances, we are  
constrained to dismiss the special leave petition for  
non-prosecution and for default.  
Ordered accordingly.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master